
Published Approved Report for Mainland Foundation
Meeting date: 12 Feb 2019
From:28 Jan 2019 To:11 Feb 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21041 Bromley School Educational or Training Organisations $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $0.00

MF21117
CANTERBURY ASTHMA SOCIETY

INCORPORATED
Community $2,964.00 $2,964.00 $2,964.00 $0.00

MF21169 Cycling New Zealand Incorporated Amateur Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 Partial IF

MF21166
Environment Network Manawatu

Incorporated
Community $1,434.78 $1,434.78 $1,434.00 $0.78 Partial

MF21164
Manawatu Performing Arts

Competition Society Inc
Community Cultural Activities $4,130.00 $4,130.00 $2,000.00 $2,130.00 Partial IF

MF21045
NELSON HEAT BASEBALL CLUB

INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $21,667.00 $21,667.00 $8,600.00 $13,067.00 Partial IF

MF21088
Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club

Incorporated
Community $2,173.83 $2,173.83 $2,173.00 $0.83 Partial

MF21083 Nelson United Softball Club Amateur Sport $1,296.05 $1,296.05 $1,296.00 $0.05 Partial

MF21151

No.4 District Federation of New

Zealand Football T/A Central

Football Incorporated

Amateur Sport $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00

MF21167
Palmerston North Badminton Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $7,051.63 $6,913.63 $2,208.00 $4,843.63 Partial IF

MF21150
Palmerston North Esplanade

Scenic Railway Incorporated
Community $2,919.44 $2,919.44 $2,919.00 $0.44 Partial

MF21174
Scottish Society of New Zealand

Pipe Band Incorporated
Community Cultural Activities $7,980.00 $7,980.00 $2,000.00 $5,980.00 Partial IF

MF21157
Southern Cross Taekwon-Do

Academy
Amateur Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

MF20721 St Patrick's School Bryndwr Educational or Training Organisations $7,511.21 $7,511.21 $7,511.00 $0.21 Partial

29 Aug 2019 14:41:23 Page 1 of 2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21165
The University Of Canterbury Rugby

Football Club Incorporated
Amateur Sport $8,417.90 $8,417.90 $2,000.00 $6,417.90 Partial IF

MF21176
The Wellington Jazz Orchestra

Incorporated
Educational or Training Organisations $8,181.00 $8,181.00 $5,000.00 $3,181.00 Partial IF

 Meeting Total: $110,126.84 $109,988.84 $59,505.00 $50,621.84  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds INC Incomplete
NAP Not Authorised Purpose IP Incorrect Paperwork
OA Outside Area IO Ineligible Organisation
RT Retrospective CQ Cheaper Quote
W Withdrawn GST GST
AO Accountability Overdue NPR Not a Priority

29 Aug 2019 14:41:23 Page 2 of 2



Published Declined Report for Mainland Foundation
Meeting date: 12 Feb 2019
From:28 Jan 2019 To:11 Feb 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21159 Arohanui Hospice Service Trust Community $8,230.87 $8,230.87 $0.00 $8,230.87 Full NPR

MF21105 Auckland Golf Incorporated Amateur Sport $3,850.00 $2,970.70 $0.00 $3,850.00 Full OA

MF21173
Barnardos New Zealand

Incorporated
Social Services $3,459.00 $3,459.00 $0.00 $3,459.00 Full NPR

MF21107
Manchester House Social Services

Society Incorporated
Social Services $1,765.50 $1,765.50 $0.00 $1,765.50 Full IF

MF21020 SPELADD NZ INCORPORATED Educational or Training Organisations $9,600.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $9,600.00 Full NPR

MF21109
The Basketball Development

Nelson Trust
Amateur Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full NPR

MF20765
The Boys' Brigade in New Zealand

Incorporated
Educational or Training Organisations $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full NPR

MF21158 Touch Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full IF

MF21168 Waitaha Swim Club Incorporated Amateur Sport $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 $3,700.00 Full OA

 Meeting Total: $70,605.37 $67,026.07 $0.00 $70,605.37  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds INC Incomplete
NAP Not Authorised Purpose IP Incorrect Paperwork
OA Outside Area IO Ineligible Organisation
RT Retrospective CQ Cheaper Quote
W Withdrawn GST GST
AO Accountability Overdue NPR Not a Priority

29 Aug 2019 14:43:32 Page 1 of 1



Published Approved Report for Mainland Foundation
Meeting date: 25 Feb 2019
From:11 Feb 2019 To:25 Feb 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21191
AGE CONCERN NELSON TASMAN

INCORPORATED
Community $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $7,900.00 $7,900.00 Partial IF

MF21225
APFC - Ashhurst Pohangina

Football Club
Amateur Sport $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

MF21113
Athletics New Zealand

(Incorporated)
Amateur Sport $2,697.60 $2,697.60 $1,352.00 $1,345.60 Partial NAP

MF21223
CCS DISABILITY ACTION NELSON

MARLBOROUGH INCORPORATED
Social Services $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00

MF21246

CHRISTCHURCH HIGH SCHOOL

OLD BOYS/BURNSIDE HOCKEY

CLUB INCORPORATED

Amateur Sport $6,562.00 $5,882.00 $5,882.00 $680.00 Partial

MF21235 FAHS-Feilding High School Educational or Training Organisations $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

MF21215
KORFBALL CANTERBURY

INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $3,576.00 $3,576.00 $1,500.00 $2,076.00 Partial IF

MF21238 Mainland Ice Racing Club Inc Amateur Sport $4,712.50 $4,712.50 $2,000.00 $2,712.50 Partial IF

MF21220

Manawatu Highland And National

Dancing Teachers And Judges

Association Incorporated

Community Cultural Activities $700.00 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00

MF21072 Manawatu Jazz Club Incorporated Community Cultural Activities $6,480.00 $5,634.78 $3,000.00 $3,480.00 Partial IF

MF21114
Neighbourhood Support Nelson

Incorporated
Community $472.82 $472.82 $472.00 $0.82 Partial

MF21204
NELSON INDOOR BOWLS

ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

MF21245
Nelson Touch Association

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

29 Aug 2019 14:45:32 Page 1 of 2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21213
New Brighton Olympic Athletic Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $2,500.00 $1,600.00 Partial IF

MF21146 North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board Educational or Training Organisations $4,417.61 $4,417.61 $2,737.00 $1,680.61 Partial IF

MF21240
Piping & Dancing Association of

New Zealand Inc CWCC
Amateur Sport $932.00 $932.00 $400.00 $532.00 Partial IF

MF21227
Piping & Dancing Association of

New Zealand Inc CWCC
Amateur Sport $613.00 $453.50 $400.00 $213.00 Partial IF

MF21216
PN Marist Football Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $1,917.00 $1,917.00 $1,917.00 $0.00

MF21068
Tenants Protection Association

(ChCh) Inc
Social Services $1,948.20 $1,711.56 $1,000.00 $948.20 Partial IF

MF21239

THE ROYAL NEW ZEALAND

SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION

OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

INCORPORATED

Community $17,210.00 $16,288.35 $16,288.00 $922.00 Partial

MF21195
Volleyball New Zealand

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $6,000.00 $14,000.00 Partial IF

MF21212 Waitikiri Golf Club Incorporated Amateur Sport $5,774.42 $5,774.42 $5,774.00 $0.42 Partial

 Meeting Total: $110,613.15 $107,770.14 $72,522.00 $38,091.15  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds INC Incomplete
NAP Not Authorised Purpose IP Incorrect Paperwork
OA Outside Area IO Ineligible Organisation
RT Retrospective CQ Cheaper Quote
W Withdrawn GST GST
AO Accountability Overdue NPR Not a Priority

29 Aug 2019 14:45:32 Page 2 of 2



Published Declined Report for Mainland Foundation
Meeting date: 25 Feb 2019
From:11 Feb 2019 To:25 Feb 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21194
ALZHEIMERS SOCIETY MANAWATU

INCORPORATED
Community $22,680.00 $22,680.00 $0.00 $22,680.00 Full IF

MF21181
Arthritis New Zealand

(Kaiponapona Aotearoa)
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full IF

MF21184
Belfast Sports & Community Centre

Inc
Amateur Sport $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00 $1,350.00 Full NPR

MF21197
Blind Sport New Zealand

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full IF

MF21139 College Street Normal School Educational or Training Organisations $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full NAP

MF21140
Habitat For Humanity (Christchurch)

Limited
Community $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $0.00 $9,500.00 Full NPR

MF21185
Ingenious Educational Xperiences

Limited
Educational or Training Organisations $6,272.00 $6,271.30 $0.00 $6,272.00 Full NPR

MF21098 Kia Toa Netball Club Amateur Sport $2,737.00 $2,737.00 $0.00 $2,737.00 Full OA

MF21172
MALVERN NETBALL CENTRE

INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 $2,700.00 Full OA

MF21182
Manawatu Badminton Association

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $37,108.69 $25,413.43 $0.00 $37,108.69 Full IF

MF21196
MOUNT PLEASANT YACHT CLUB

INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 Full IF

MF21012 Rewi Alley Chinese School Trust Educational or Training Organisations $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $0.00 $9,600.00 Full NPR

MF21189
THE MARIST CLUB PN

INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $8,645.00 $6,610.00 $0.00 $8,645.00 Full NAP

MF21183 The Paddlateers Dragon Boat Team Amateur Sport $2,357.50 $2,357.50 $0.00 $2,357.50 Full NAP

29 Aug 2019 14:47:06 Page 1 of 2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21171
Waimakariri Sailing Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 Full OA

 Meeting Total: $138,450.19 $114,719.23 $0.00 $138,450.19  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds INC Incomplete
NAP Not Authorised Purpose IP Incorrect Paperwork
OA Outside Area IO Ineligible Organisation
RT Retrospective CQ Cheaper Quote
W Withdrawn GST GST
AO Accountability Overdue NPR Not a Priority

29 Aug 2019 14:47:06 Page 2 of 2



Published Approved Report for Mainland Foundation
Meeting date: 11 Mar 2019
From:25 Feb 2019 To:11 Mar 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21126
Age Concern New Zealand

Incorporated
Social Services $6,480.00 $5,634.78 $3,000.00 $3,480.00 Partial IF

MF21250 Allenvale School Educational or Training Organisations $5,841.00 $4,824.86 $4,824.00 $1,017.00 Partial

MF21305 Amuri Ski Club Incorporated Community $13,886.98 $13,886.98 $13,886.00 $0.98 Partial

MF21295 Arohanui Hospice Service Trust Social Services $4,855.00 $4,855.00 $4,855.00 $0.00

MF21222
Canterbury Repertory Theatre

Society Incorporated
Community Cultural Activities $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00

MF21269
Canterbury Rugby Football union

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00

MF21123 Christchurch Arts Festival Trust Community $22,615.00 $22,615.00 $20,000.00 $2,615.00 Partial IF

MF21226
Christchurch Budget Service

Incorporated
Community $2,775.66 $2,524.67 $1,387.00 $1,388.66 Partial IF

MF21252
Christchurch City Choir

Incorporated
Community Cultural Activities $7,880.00 $7,880.00 $2,500.00 $5,380.00 Partial IF

MF21276
Christchurch Football Squash Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,000.00 Partial IF

MF21253
CROSSROADS YOUTH WITH A

FUTURE
Community $3,280.00 $3,280.00 $3,280.00 $0.00

MF21149
Manawatu Rugby Union

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $37,805.99 $37,805.99 $37,805.00 $0.99 Partial

MF21179 Nelson Asthma Society Social Services $317.40 $317.40 $317.00 $0.40 Partial

MF21200 Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Community Cultural Activities $4,061.16 $2,707.56 $2,707.00 $1,354.16 Partial CQ

MF21162 Nelson College Educational or Training Organisations $22,843.00 $22,843.00 $9,000.00 $13,843.00 Partial IF

MF21211 Nelson College for Girls Educational or Training Organisations $1,749.50 $1,749.50 $1,749.00 $0.50 Partial

29 Aug 2019 14:50:06 Page 1 of 2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21255
Nelson Cricket Association

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $30,000.00 $29,634.62 $29,634.00 $366.00 Partial

MF21244
New Brighton Pier, Foreshore and

Promotion incorporated
Amateur Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial IF

MF21229
NEW ZEALAND CANOE POLO

ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $3,070.00 $3,070.00 $3,070.00 $0.00

MF21177 No Child Left Inside Limited Educational or Training Organisations $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

MF21283
Perinatal Support Nelson

Incorporated
Community $332.98 $332.98 $332.00 $0.98 Partial

MF21175
The Canterbury Charity Hospital

Trust
Community $7,375.00 $7,375.00 $7,375.00 $0.00

MF21218 The Kids for Kids Charitable Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial IF

MF21266 Waimea College Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations $1,560.00 $1,560.00 $1,560.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $266,328.67 $262,497.34 $226,881.00 $39,447.67  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds INC Incomplete
NAP Not Authorised Purpose IP Incorrect Paperwork
OA Outside Area IO Ineligible Organisation
RT Retrospective CQ Cheaper Quote
W Withdrawn GST GST
AO Accountability Overdue NPR Not a Priority

29 Aug 2019 14:50:06 Page 2 of 2



Published Declined Report for Mainland Foundation
Meeting date: 11 Mar 2019
From:25 Feb 2019 To:11 Mar 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21292 Bike Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 Full IF

MF21230
Bishopdale Tramping Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $894.00 $800.00 $0.00 $894.00 Full IF

MF21258
Child Cancer Foundation

Incorporated
Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full IF

MF21261
Christchurch Peoples' Resource

Centre
Social Services $1,326.00 $1,104.00 $0.00 $1,326.00 Full NPR

MF21294 Family & Financial Solutions Trust Community $6,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,800.00 Full OA

MF21289
Lancaster Park Cricket Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full IF

MF21248
New Zealand Centre for Gifted

Education Limited
Educational or Training Organisations $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full IF

MF21265 New Zealand Conservation Trust Community $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 Full NPR

MF21271 Parentline Manawatu Incorporated Social Services $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 Full NPR

MF21280 QE II Swim Club Incorporated Amateur Sport $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 Full IF

MF21193 Recreate NZ Community $2,925.65 $2,925.65 $0.00 $2,925.65 Full IF

MF21199 Tahuna Football Club Inc Amateur Sport $9,141.34 $8,487.55 $0.00 $9,141.34 Full IF

MF21205

The Foetal Anti-Convulsant

Syndrome New Zealand Charitable

Trust

Social Services $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full IF

MF21277
The Girl Guides Association New

Zealand Incorporated
Community $45,133.20 $45,133.20 $0.00 $45,133.20 Full IF

MF21256 The YMCA Arts Trust Christchurch Community Cultural Activities $11,406.00 $9,918.26 $0.00 $11,406.00 Full IF

MF21307 Tu Meke Sports Club Incorporated Amateur Sport $3,510.00 $3,510.00 $0.00 $3,510.00 Full IF

29 Aug 2019 14:50:59 Page 1 of 2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21284
Wanderers Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 Full OA

 Meeting Total: $225,136.19 $215,878.66 $0.00 $225,136.19  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds INC Incomplete
NAP Not Authorised Purpose IP Incorrect Paperwork
OA Outside Area IO Ineligible Organisation
RT Retrospective CQ Cheaper Quote
W Withdrawn GST GST
AO Accountability Overdue NPR Not a Priority

29 Aug 2019 14:50:59 Page 2 of 2



Published Approved Report for Mainland Foundation
Meeting date: 25 Mar 2019
From:11 Mar 2019 To:25 Mar 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21321
Burwood Association Football Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $1,930.00 $1,930.00 $1,645.00 $285.00 Partial NAP

MF21336 Canterbury Men's Centre Social Services $3,830.51 $3,830.51 $2,000.00 $1,830.51 Partial IF

MF21354
CANTERBURY MINOR ICE

HOCKEY INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $8,217.39 $7,865.22 $4,000.00 $4,217.39 Partial IF

MF21247
Canterbury Primary Schools Sports

Association Incorporated
Amateur Sport $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00

MF21308
Canterbury Rowing Association

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $15,480.00 $15,480.00 $15,480.00 $0.00

MF21352
Canterbury Rugby Football union

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $9,995.00 $9,995.00 $9,995.00 $0.00

MF21357
Canterbury Rugby League

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial IF

MF21272
Canterbury Steam Preservation

Society Incorporated
Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

MF21372 Christchurch Indian Sports Club Amateur Sport $5,148.97 $3,132.97 $2,605.00 $2,543.97 Partial IF

MF21302
Environmental Education for

Resource Sustainability Trust
Community $4,730.00 $4,730.00 $4,730.00 $0.00

MF21340 Freyberg High School Educational or Training Organisations $9,783.73 $8,857.55 $5,000.00 $4,783.73 Partial IF

MF21320 Life Education Trust - Canterbury Educational or Training Organisations $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial IF

MF21291
Manawatu Access Radio Charitable

Trust
Community $3,170.00 $2,870.00 $2,000.00 $1,170.00 Partial NAP

MF21328
Manawatu Badminton Association

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $12,338.26 $11,755.22 $1,286.00 $11,052.26 Partial IF

29 Aug 2019 14:54:37 Page 1 of 2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21270
Manchester House Social Services

Society Incorporated
Social Services $1,765.52 $1,765.52 $1,765.00 $0.52 Partial

MF21299 Nelson Netball Centre Incorporated Amateur Sport $7,335.31 $7,112.00 $7,112.00 $223.31 Partial

MF21351
Olympia Gymnastic Sports

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $0.00

MF21198 Opawaho Trust Community $10,000.00 $9,600.00 $600.00 $9,400.00 Partial IF

MF21333
Pioneers of Canterbury Kiwis

Marching Team
Amateur Sport $1,155.50 $1,155.50 $300.00 $855.50 Partial IF

MF21324 Riccarton Players Incorporated Community Cultural Activities $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 Partial IF

MF21326 Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Amateur Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial IF

MF21300 Summit Road Society Incorporated Community $2,228.68 $2,228.68 $2,228.00 $0.68 Partial

MF21249 Tasman Hockey Club Incorporated Amateur Sport $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $0.00

MF21329
The Harewood Golf Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial IF

MF21338
THE MARIST CLUB PN

INCORPORATED
Community $8,645.00 $8,645.00 $8,645.00 $0.00

MF21344
UNION ROWING CLUB

INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

MF21345 Waitakiri Primary School Educational or Training Organisations $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00

MF21335 Women's Centre Incorporated Social Services $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 Partial IF

 Meeting Total: $206,503.87 $201,703.17 $151,141.00 $55,362.87  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds INC Incomplete
NAP Not Authorised Purpose IP Incorrect Paperwork
OA Outside Area IO Ineligible Organisation
RT Retrospective CQ Cheaper Quote
W Withdrawn GST GST
AO Accountability Overdue NPR Not a Priority

29 Aug 2019 14:54:37 Page 2 of 2



Published Declined Report for Mainland Foundation
Meeting date: 25 Mar 2019
From:11 Mar 2019 To:25 Mar 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21366
Big Brothers Big Sisters of

Christchurch
Community $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full NPR

MF21370
Central Zone Deaf Rugby Union

incorporated
Amateur Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full OA

MF21314

CHRISTCHURCH HIGH SCHOOL

OLD BOYS/BURNSIDE HOCKEY

CLUB INCORPORATED

Amateur Sport $4,019.25 $3,495.00 $0.00 $4,019.25 Full NPR

MF21334
Delta Rhythmic Gymnastic Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full IF

MF21142 Get Kids Active Charitable Trust Amateur Sport $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $0.00 $4,250.00 Full IF

MF21316
Global China Connection

Canterbury
Educational or Training Organisations $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Full NAP

MF21312
Global China Connection

Canterbury
Community Cultural Activities $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 Full NAP

MF21331
Manawatu Horowhenua and

Tararua Diabetes Trust
Community $8,000.00 $7,001.28 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full NPR

MF21259

NELSON BAYS YOUTH TEAMS

RACING ASSOCIATION

INCORPORATED

Amateur Sport $8,000.00 $6,351.30 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full IF

MF20169
Nelson Women's Support

Incorporated
Social Services $3,430.00 $3,059.00 $0.00 $3,430.00 Full IF

MF21339 New Zealand AIDS Foundation Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full NPR

MF21363
PN Marist Football Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full NPR

29 Aug 2019 14:55:37 Page 1 of 2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21145
RENWICK RUGBY CLUB

INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $0.00 $17,000.00 Full OA

MF21063 Richmond Community Garden Trust Community $8,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,600.00 Full IF

MF21343 Talk Link Trust Social Services $5,460.00 $5,460.00 $0.00 $5,460.00 Full NPR

MF21315
THE CANTERBURY CAR CLUB

INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $3,872.50 $3,872.50 $0.00 $3,872.50 Full NPR

MF21281 The Free Store Charitable Trust Community $20,304.00 $16,711.11 $0.00 $20,304.00 Full IF

MF21186 The Globe Theatre Trust Community Cultural Activities $29,075.28 $29,075.28 $0.00 $29,075.28 Full

MF20041 The Paddlateers Dragon Boat Team Amateur Sport $1,060.02 $1,060.02 $0.00 $1,060.02 Full NPR

MF21361
The Peel Forest Outdoor Pursuits

Charitable Trust
Educational or Training Organisations $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $0.00 $9,500.00 Full OA

MF21303
WanderSearch Canterbury

Charitable Trust
Community $5,192.00 $5,040.00 $0.00 $5,192.00 Full NPR

MF21349
West Melton Netball Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $1,666.50 $1,666.50 $0.00 $1,666.50 Full OA

MF21089
Youthline Central North Island

Incorporated
Social Services $53,820.00 $53,820.00 $0.00 $53,820.00 Full NPR

 Meeting Total: $221,649.55 $203,361.99 $0.00 $221,649.55  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds INC Incomplete
NAP Not Authorised Purpose IP Incorrect Paperwork
OA Outside Area IO Ineligible Organisation
RT Retrospective CQ Cheaper Quote
W Withdrawn GST GST
AO Accountability Overdue NPR Not a Priority

29 Aug 2019 14:55:37 Page 2 of 2



Published Approved Report for Mainland Foundation
Meeting date: 8 Apr 2019
From:25 Mar 2019 To:8 Apr 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21385 Bowls Hornby Incorporated Amateur Sport $420.00 $420.00 $420.00 $0.00

MF21428
Central zone deaf rugby union

incorporated
Amateur Sport $2,064.00 $2,064.00 $2,064.00 $0.00

MF21382
College Street Normal School VEX

Robotics Club
Educational or Training Organisations $4,497.01 $4,279.49 $4,279.00 $218.01 Partial

MF21384
Eastside Canterbury Sport and

Culture Club Incorporated
Amateur Sport $6,210.00 $6,210.00 $4,000.00 $2,210.00 Partial IF

MF21274 Hornby Rugby Football Club Amateur Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,973.00 $3,027.00 Partial IF

MF21402
MASSEY UNIVERSITY FOOTBALL

CLUB
Amateur Sport $8,853.75 $8,853.75 $4,000.00 $4,853.75 Partial IF

MF21251 Nayland College Community Cultural Activities $11,646.50 $10,127.39 $4,910.00 $6,736.50 Partial IF

MF21254
NORTH WAI BOARDRIDERS (1965)

INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $2,300.00 $4,500.00 Partial IF

MF21398
Palmerston North Boys' High

School
Amateur Sport $11,600.42 $11,600.42 $5,000.00 $6,600.42 Partial IF

MF21236
Richmond Athletic Association

Football Club Incorporated
Amateur Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial IF

MF21388
Richmond Group Riding for the

Disabled Incorporated
Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial IF

MF21395
Ronald McDonald House Charities

New Zealand Trust
Community $6,770.60 $6,770.60 $6,770.00 $0.60 Partial

MF21390 Russell Street School Community $3,300.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $300.00 Partial IF

MF21392 The YMCA Arts Trust Christchurch Community Cultural Activities $5,703.00 $5,703.00 $5,000.00 $703.00 Partial IF

MF21412 Victory Boxing Charitable Trust Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial IF

 Meeting Total: $107,865.28 $105,828.65 $66,716.00 $41,149.28  

29 Aug 2019 14:57:39 Page 1 of 2



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds INC Incomplete
NAP Not Authorised Purpose IP Incorrect Paperwork
OA Outside Area IO Ineligible Organisation
RT Retrospective CQ Cheaper Quote
W Withdrawn GST GST
AO Accountability Overdue NPR Not a Priority

29 Aug 2019 14:57:39 Page 2 of 2



Published Declined Report for Mainland Foundation
Meeting date: 8 Apr 2019
From:25 Mar 2019 To:8 Apr 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21418 Arawa Canoe Club Incorporated Amateur Sport $4,985.22 $4,985.22 $0.00 $4,985.22 Full IF

MF21397
Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral

Association
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full IF

MF21383

CHRISTCHURCH SCHOOLS'

MUSIC FESTIVAL ASSOCIATION

INCORPORATED

Community $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 Full NPR

MF21138
Circotica Circus School

Incorporated
Community $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full IO

MF21411

CITY OF CHRISTCHURCH

INTERNATIONAL MARATHON

TRUST BOARD

Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full IF

MF21405 Ellesmere Heritage Park Trust Community $2,435.76 $2,432.50 $0.00 $2,435.76 Full OA

MF21381
Epilepsy Association of New

Zealand Incorporated
Social Services $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full NPR

MF21287

KAIAPOI BRANCH NORTH

CANTERBURY PONY CLUB

INCORPORATED

Amateur Sport $639.40 $0.00 $0.00 $639.40 Full OA

MF21406
LAURA FERGUSSON TRUST

(CANTERBURY)
Community $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 Full IF

MF21353 Marfell Community Trust Community $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 Full OA

MF20698
Marshland Tennis Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $19,377.50 $19,377.50 $0.00 $19,377.50 Full IF

MF21375
MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY

OF CANTERBURY INC
Social Services $16,800.00 $16,800.00 $0.00 $16,800.00 Full NPR

MF21160 Nor'West Brass Incorporated Community Cultural Activities $40,146.00 $33,971.22 $0.00 $40,146.00 Full IF

29 Aug 2019 14:58:29 Page 1 of 2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21350 NZ Disability Advisory Trust Community $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full IO

MF21347 Rawhiti School Educational or Training Organisations $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 Full IF

MF21241
Riccarton Leagues Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $7,483.50 $6,254.00 $0.00 $7,483.50 Full IF

MF21279 Shirley Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport $4,347.83 $4,347.83 $0.00 $4,347.83 Full IF

MF21391 Sumner Bays Union Trust Social Services $10,748.40 $9,640.80 $0.00 $10,748.40 Full OA

MF21371
The Basketball Development

Nelson Trust
Amateur Sport $8,000.00 $2,988.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full IF

MF21365
The Feilding Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full IF

MF21355

The Motor Neurone Disease

Association of New Zealand

(Incorporated)

Community $12,055.00 $12,055.00 $0.00 $12,055.00 Full IF

MF21374 UC Netball Incorporated Amateur Sport $8,407.65 $8,407.65 $0.00 $8,407.65 Full IF

MF21342
Wairarapa Area Showjumping

Group (aka Jumping Wairarapa)
Amateur Sport $9,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,600.00 Full OA

 Meeting Total: $218,026.26 $186,259.72 $0.00 $218,026.26  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds INC Incomplete
NAP Not Authorised Purpose IP Incorrect Paperwork
OA Outside Area IO Ineligible Organisation
RT Retrospective CQ Cheaper Quote
W Withdrawn GST GST
AO Accountability Overdue NPR Not a Priority

29 Aug 2019 14:58:29 Page 2 of 2



Published Approved Report for Mainland Foundation
Meeting date: 29 Apr 2019
From:8 Apr 2019 To:29 Apr 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21424 Ashhurst School Educational or Training Organisations $2,640.00 $2,640.00 $2,640.00 $0.00

MF21452 Bike Manawatu Incorporated Amateur Sport $3,270.00 $3,270.00 $1,395.00 $1,875.00 Partial IF

MF21348
Blue light Ventures Inc -

Christchurch
Community $1,361.00 $1,361.00 $1,361.00 $0.00

MF21485
Canterbury Wheelchair Rugby

Association Incorporated
Amateur Sport $19,344.00 $19,344.00 $5,000.00 $14,344.00 Partial IF

MF21447

CCS DISABILITY ACTION

CANTERBURY WEST COAST

INCORPORATED

Social Services $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

MF21414

Christchurch Group N. Z. Riding for

the Disabled Association

Incorporated

Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,000.00 Partial IF

MF21311

CHRISTCHURCH HIGH SCHOOL

OLD BOYS RUGBY FOOTBALL

CLUB INCORPORATED.

Amateur Sport $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial IF

MF21454
Christchurch School of Music

Incorporated
Community Cultural Activities $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

MF21464
Christchurch South Community

Patrol Inc
Community $990.81 $990.81 $990.00 $0.81 Partial

MF21453
Cycling New Zealand Canterbury

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $4,817.00 $4,817.00 $4,817.00 $0.00

MF21456 Familial Trust Social Services $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $0.00

MF21474
Heart Kids New Zealand

Incorporated
Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial

MF21440 Hearts St Peters Netball Club Amateur Sport $5,330.50 $5,330.50 $2,000.00 $3,330.50 Partial IF

29 Aug 2019 14:59:47 Page 1 of 2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21446
Learning and Growing Together

Trust
Community $2,727.00 $2,114.73 $2,114.00 $613.00 Partial

MF20509
Music and Arts Hanmer Springs

Trust
Community Cultural Activities $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

MF21434
NELSON ENVIRONMENT CENTRE

INCORPORATED
Community $2,995.00 $2,995.00 $2,995.00 $0.00

MF21417
Nelson Suburbs Football Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

MF21463
NELSON SURF LIFESAVING CLUB

INCORPORATED
Social Services $2,453.91 $2,453.91 $2,453.00 $0.91 Partial

MF21441 New Brighton Cricket Club Amateur Sport $1,909.00 $1,909.00 $1,909.00 $0.00

MF21318 Palmerstton North City Council Community $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial IF

MF21394 ParaFed Canterbury Incorporated Amateur Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial IF

MF21421 Queenspark School Educational or Training Organisations $11,057.00 $11,057.00 $5,000.00 $6,057.00 Partial IF

MF21438
Riwaka Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $17,642.29 $17,414.03 $1,521.00 $16,121.29 Partial IF

MF21481 Skellerup Militaires Marching Team Amateur Sport $900.00 $900.00 $300.00 $600.00 Partial IF

MF21489 Waimea College Board of Trustees Educational or Training Organisations $7,042.50 $7,042.50 $7,042.00 $0.50 Partial

MF21437
Youthline Central North Island

Incorporated
Community $6,775.25 $6,775.25 $3,560.00 $3,215.25 Partial IF

 Meeting Total: $183,855.26 $183,014.73 $102,697.00 $81,158.26  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds INC Incomplete
NAP Not Authorised Purpose IP Incorrect Paperwork
OA Outside Area IO Ineligible Organisation
RT Retrospective CQ Cheaper Quote
W Withdrawn GST GST
AO Accountability Overdue NPR Not a Priority

29 Aug 2019 14:59:47 Page 2 of 2



Published Declined Report for Mainland Foundation
Meeting date: 29 Apr 2019
From:8 Apr 2019 To:29 Apr 2019

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21108
AMERICAN FOOTBALL

CANTERBURY INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $21,160.00 $21,160.00 $0.00 $21,160.00 Full IF

MF21449
Brass Band Association of New

Zealand Incorporated
Community Cultural Activities $4,621.38 $4,621.38 $0.00 $4,621.38 Full NPR

MF21466
Christchurch Squash Rackets Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full IF

MF21430
Deaf Society of Canterbury

Incorporated
Community $2,506.79 $2,273.44 $0.00 $2,506.79 Full NPR

MF21380 Ellerslie Toy Library Incorporated Community $1,642.25 $0.00 $0.00 $1,642.25 Full OA

MF21473 Laura Fergusson Trust (Canterbury) Social Services $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 Full IF

MF20807

MANAWATU PARAPLEGIC &

PHYSICALLY DISABLED

ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

Amateur Sport $69,864.77 $69,864.77 $0.00 $69,864.77 Full IF

MF21498
New Zealand Deaf Football

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $23,681.27 $21,803.01 $0.00 $23,681.27 Full OA

MF21475 New Zealand Leaders Trust Board Educational or Training Organisations $9,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,100.00 Full OA

MF21443
NORTH AVON CHRISTCHURCH

BMX CLUB INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $25,972.28 $25,972.28 $0.00 $25,972.28 Full IF

MF21491 Parenting Place Charitable Trust Community $4,733.84 $4,320.07 $0.00 $4,733.84 Full IF

MF21423
Pioneer Basketball Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 Full IF

MF21442
RENWICK RUGBY CLUB

INCORPORATED
Amateur Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full OA

MF21482 Shirley Tennis Club Incorporated Amateur Sport $4,347.83 $4,347.83 $0.00 $4,347.83 Full IF

29 Aug 2019 15:00:54 Page 1 of 2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

MF21317
Spokes - Canterbury Cyclists'

Association Incorporated
Community $5,520.00 $5,520.00 $0.00 $5,520.00 Full NPR

MF21273
Sumner Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $7,347.83 $7,347.83 $0.00 $7,347.83 Full NPR

MF21306
Tasman Rugby League

Incorporated
Amateur Sport $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 Full NPR

MF21469

THE CHRISTCHURCH CHAPTER

OF THE NEW ZEALAND

ASSOCIATION OF BARBERSHOP

SINGERS INCORPORATED

Community Cultural Activities $3,109.00 $3,109.00 $0.00 $3,109.00 Full NAP

MF21319
The Peel Forest Outdoor Pursuits

Charitable Trust
Educational or Training Organisations $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $0.00 $9,500.00 Full NPR

MF21389 Waverley Street Kindergarten Educational or Training Organisations $3,489.25 $3,489.25 $0.00 $3,489.25 Full OA

MF21439 Woolston Brass Incorporated Community Cultural Activities $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full IF

MF21455 Youth Pathways Community $4,137.00 $3,615.26 $0.00 $4,137.00 Full IF

 Meeting Total: $251,433.49 $237,644.12 $0.00 $251,433.49  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
IF Insufficient Funds INC Incomplete
NAP Not Authorised Purpose IP Incorrect Paperwork
OA Outside Area IO Ineligible Organisation
RT Retrospective CQ Cheaper Quote
W Withdrawn GST GST
AO Accountability Overdue NPR Not a Priority

29 Aug 2019 15:00:54 Page 2 of 2




